PART ITEM PART ITEM
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

27159 1 Housing Assembly 1 26686 21  Eye bolt 1
41475 2 Drain Plug 1/4" incl. 26258 22  Washer 1
27205 3 Drain plug 1.25" incl. 22461 23 Nut5/8-11 1
26673 4  WearRing incl. 41479 24  Drain plug 1/2" 1
27146 5 Gasket- housing 1 25299 25 Key1/4Sqg.x1.5" 1
26674 6 S eelbolt 1 *| 33472 26  O-ring 1
26675 7  Washer - impeller 1 *| 33059 27 ShaftSleeve 1
27403 8  Gasket- rulon 1 26680 28 Slinger 1
27140 9  Impeller 13" 1 33056 29 Bearing Body 1
27141 9  Impeller 12" 1 33053 30 BallBearing - Single 1
27143 9  Impeller 11" 1 33051 31 Retainer - Bearing 1
27144 9 Impeller 10" 1 21268 32 Hexnut3/8-16 5
26972 10  Spring Holder 1 21274 33 Capscrew 3/8-16 1.25" 3
26685 11 Seal - Carbon/Ceramic/Viton 1 43926 34 Capscrew 3/8-16 1.5" 3
26752 11 Seal- Severe Service 1 33052 35 Shaft 1
27155 12 Seal Housing 1 33054 36 Ball Bearing - Double 1
21274 13 Capscrew 3/8-16 x 1.25" 4 33057 37 Snapring 1.43 x.109 1
21266 14 Washer 1/8 x 3/8" 12 33058 38 Snapring 3.936 x.109 1
41475 15 Drain plug 1 26796 39 Key.25x.25x2.125" 1
21254 16 Washer 4 21275 40 Capscrew 3/8-16 2.5" 2
27147 17 Capscrew 1/2-13 1.75" 4 26667 41  Support - Bearing Housing 1
27134 18 Adaptor 1 27248 42 Capscrew 5/8-18 2
21254 19 Lock washer 1/2 x 7/8" 14 26258 43 Washer 5/8" 3
27147 20 Capscrew 1/2-13 1.75" 12 27157 44  Spacer 1

* RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS




